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8" August, 2019

ICSE — REVISED CLASS IX ANNUAL EXAMINATION TIMETABLE — FEBRUARY 2020

Dear Parent,

Kindly note the revised class IX annual board examination timetable.

. Day & Date Time Subject Duration
Monday, February 10 9.00 am | Literature in English — ENGLISH Paper 2 2 hrs
Tuesday, February 11 9.00 am | English Language — ENGLISH Paper 1 2 hrs
Wednesday, February 12 9.Q0 am | History & Civics — H.C.G Paper 1 2 hrs
Friday, February 14 9.00 am | Geography — H.C.G Paper 2 2 hrs
Monday, February 17 9.00 am | Mathematics 2 % hrs
Tuesday, February 18 9.00 am | Lang II - Tamil/Hindi/French 2 hrs
Thursday, February 20 9.00 am | Physics — SCIENCE Paper 1 2 hrs
Monday, February 24 9.00 am | Chemistry — SCIENCE Paper 2 2 hrs
Tuesday, February 25 9.00 am | Commercial Studies (Group II Elective) 2 hrs

. Wednesday, February 26 9.00 am | Biology — SCIENCE Paper 3 2 hrs
Thursday, February 27 9.00 am | Physical Education 2 hrs
Friday, February 28 9.00am | EVS 2 hrs
Saturday, February 29 9.00 am | Art — Paper 1 3 hrs
Saturday, February 29 1.00 pm | Art— Paper 2 3 hrs

Regards

Printipal




